#### 502101696 10/22/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Getachew Kassa	10/22/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Henschel-Steinau, Inc.
Street Address:	50 Commerce Drive
City:	Allendale
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07401

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13655585

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2163950115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-785-0044

Email: victor@wwiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Victor J. Wasylyna

Address Line 1: Walters & Wasylyna, LLC

Address Line 2: 1185E Lyons Road

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45458

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022-077

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victor J. Wasylyna

Total Attachments: 2

source=022-077 Assignment 1#page1.tif source=022-077 Assignment 1#page2.tif

REEL: 029164 FRAME: 0017

# ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

WHEREAS, I, Getachew Kassa ("Assignor") residing in West Orange, New Jersey, am a co-inventor of a certain new and useful PRODUCT DISPENSING SYSTEM WITH DISPENSER DOOR for which an application for letters patent of United States was filed on October 19, 2012 as U.S. Ser. No. 13/655,585; and

the State of Washing its place of business at specific forms of the state of washing its place of business at specific forms of the state of washing its place of business at specific forms of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in and to any letters patent that may be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, with good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application and any application claiming priority therefrom, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended. And for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Utility application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

> PATENT REEL: 029164 FRAME: 0018

Docket No. 22263 Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 22 day of october ,2012.

ATE OF NEW JEASEY
BERGEN COMMONWEALTH/STATE OF

CITY or COUNTY OF

On this 22 M day of Oe BEA, 2012, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and Commonwealth/State personally appeared Getachew Kassa, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Signature of Notary

ANNE M. CALIZ

Type or Print Name

My Commission Expires: ///30//3

ANNE M. CALOZ Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Nov 30, 2013

> **PATENT** REEL: 029164 FRAME: 0019

**RECORDED: 10/22/2012**